2023 WVC Girls Golf Tournament - Leg #1, Aug. 23 at Trapp River
Individual Standings

Tally Schlindwein Wausau East/West
Shylah Brogan Marshfield

Ava Frederiksen Stevens Point

Ayla Trollop Wausau East/West
Brielle Lenz Marshfield




2023 WVC Girls Golf Tournament - Leg #1, Aug. 23 at Trapp River
Team Standings

Rank Team Score|Leg 1|Leg 2|Leg 3|Leg 4|Leg 5|Leg 6| Leg 7| Total
1 Marshfield 174 | 10 10
2 Wausau East/West | 178 | 8 8
3 Wis. Rapids Lincoln | 195 6 6
4 D.C. Everest 209 4 4
5 Stevens Point 231 2 2




2023 Wisconsin Valley Golf Tournament
Leg # 2 - Monday, Aug. 28
At Crane Meadows Golf Course
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Team Scores
Marshfield
Wausau East/West
Wis. Rapids Lincoln
D.C. Everest
Stevens Point

179
181
210
224
231

Place

47
47

oT
oT
117
117
117
14
15

Individual Results (Top 15)

Player

Tally Schlindwein

Brielle Lenz

Ava Frederiksen
Ayla Trollop
Shylah Brogan
Lexxi Oertel

Ella Szekeress
Ella Lambrecht
McKenzie Holm
Ella Wendling
Natalie Doering
Alexa Cour
Gabby Neilitz
Brook Strangfeld

School

Wausau East/West
Marshfield
Stevens Point
Wausau East/West
Marshfield
Marshfield

D.C. Everest
Wausau East/West
Marshfield
Wausau East/West
Wausau East/West
Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Wis. Rapids Lincoln

Harper Brandenberg D.C. Everest

Score Points

37
38
41
45
45
46
47
49
50
50
51
51
51
52
53

15
14
13
11.5
11.5
10
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Individual Standings

Tally Schlindwein

Wausau East/West

Ava Frederiksen

Stevens Point

Shylah Brogan

Marshfield

Brielle Lenz

Marshfield

Ayla Trollop

Lili Anaya

Wausau East/West

Marshfield

Harper Brandenberg

D.C. Everest




Team Standings

Rank |Team Leg1|Leg 2|Leg 3|Leg 4|Leg 5|Leg 6] Leg 7| Total
1 Marshfield 10 | 10 20
2 Wausau East/West 8 8 16
3 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 6 6 12
4 D.C. Everest 4 4 8
5 Stevens Point 2 2 4




2023 Wisconsin Valley Golf Tournament
Leg # 3 - Friday, Sept. 1

At Marshfield Country Club

u B WN B

Team Scores
Wausau East/West
Marshfield

Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Stevens Point

D.C. Everest

182
188
206
222
231

Place

2T
2T

6T
6T
6T

10T
10T
127
127
14
15T
15T
15T

Individual Results (Top 15)

Player

Ayla Trollop
Brielle Lenz
Tally Schlindwein
Lexxi Oertel

Ella Lambrecht
Ava Frederiksen
Ella Szekeress
Shylah Brogan
Kate Ninneman
Ella Wendling
McKenzie Holm
Brook Strangfeld
Gabby Neilitz
Ave Fetterer
Natalie Doering
Skylar Millan

Lili Anaya

School

Wausau East/West
Marshfield
Wausau East/West
Marshfield
Wausau East/West
Stevens Point

D.C. Everest
Marshfield

Wis. Rapids
Wausau East/West
Marshfield

Wis. Rapids

Wis. Rapids

Wis. Rapids
Wausau East/West
Stevens Point
Marshfield

Score Points

41
44
44
46
47
48
48
48
49
50
50
52
52
53
56
56
56

15
13.5
13.5
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Individual Standings

Rank Player School Leg1|{Leg 2|Leg 3|Leg 4|Leg 5(Leg 6Leg 7 Total
1 |Tally Schlindwein Wausau East/West 15 15 [ 13.5 43.5
2 |Ayla Trollop Wausau East/West 12 | 11.5| 15 38.5
3 |Brielle Lenz Marshfield 10 14 | 135 37.5
4 |Ava Frederiksen Stevens Point 13.5( 13 9 35.5
5 [Shylah Brogan Marshfield 13.5|1115]| 9 34
6 |Lexxi Oertel Marshfield 8 10 | 12 30
7 |Ella Szekeress D.C. Everest 10 9 9 28
8 [Ella Lambrecht Wausau East/West 6 8 11 25
9 |McKenzie Holm Marshfield 10 | 6.5 | 5.5 22

10T |Gabby Neilitz Wis. Rapids Lincoln | 4.5 | 4 3.5 12

10T |Ella Wendling Wausau East/West 6.5 | 5.5 12

12
13
14
15

16 |Natalie Doering Wausau East/West - 4 1 5
17 |[Lili Anaya Marshfield 3 - 1 4
18 |Harper Brandenberg [D.C. Everest 1 1 - 2
19 |Skylar Millan Stevens Point - - 1 1




Team Standings

Rank |Team Leg1|Leg 2|Leg 3|Leg 4|Leg 5|Leg 6] Leg 7| Total
1 Marshfield 10 | 10 8 28
2 Wausau East/West 8 8 10 26
3 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 6 6 6 18
4 D.C. Everest 4 4 2 10
5 Stevens Point 2 2 4 8




2023 Wisconsin Valley Golf Tournament
Leg # 4 - Friday, Sept. 8
At The Ridges Golf Course
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Team Scores
Wausau East/West
Marshfield

Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Stevens Point

D.C. Everest

186
189
205
211
219

10T
10T
12
13T
13T
15T
15T
15T

Individual Results (Top 15)

Player

Brielle Lenz

Tally Schlindwein
Ava Frederiksen
Ayla Trollop
Lexxi Oertel
McKenzie Holm
Ella Szekeress
Sam Gaffney
Alexa Cour

Ella Lambrecht
Brook Strangfeld
Isabell Hodges
Gabby Neilitz
Kate Ninneman
Shylah Brogan
Skylar Millan
Harper Brandenburg

School

Marshfield
Wausau East/West
Stevens Point
Wausau East/West
Marshfield
Marshfield

D.C. Everest
Wausau East/West
Wis. Rapids
Wausau East/West
Wis. Rapids
Marshfield

Wis. Rapids

Wis. Rapids
Marshfield
Stevens Point

D.C. Everest

Score Points

41
42
44
45
48
48
48
49
49
50
50
52
53
53
54
54
54

15
14
13
12
10
10
10
7.5
7.5
5.5
5.5
4
2.5
2.5
1
1
1



Individual Standings

Rank Player School Legl|Leg2|Leg3|Legd|Leg5|Leg6|Leg 7| Total
1 |Tally Schlindwein Wausau East/West 15 15 | 13.5( 14 57.5
2 |Brielle Lenz Marshfield 10 14 | 13.5| 15 52.5
3 |Ayla Trollop Wausau East/West 12 | 11.5| 15 12 50.5
4 |Ava Frederiksen Stevens Point 13.5| 13 9 13 48.5
5 [Lexxi Oertel Marshfield 8 10 12 10 40
6 |Ella Szekeress D.C. Everest 10 9 9 10 38
7 |Shylah Brogan Marshfield 13.5( 115 9 1 35
8 |McKenzie Holm Marshfield 10 | 65 | 55 | 10 32
9 |Ella Lambrecht Wausau East/West 6 8 11 | 5.5 30.5
10 [Alexa Cour Wis. Rapids 4.5 4 - 7.5 16
11
12
13
14
15
16 [Sam Gaffney Wausau East/West - - - 7.5 7.5
17 [Natalie Doering Wausau East/West - 4 1 - 5

18T |Lili Anaya Marshfield 3 - 1 - 4

18T |[Isabell Hodges Marshfield - - - 4 4
20 ([Harper Brandenberg [D.C. Everest 1 1 - 1 3
21 ([Skylar Millan Stevens Point - - 1 1 2




Team Standings

Rank Team Leg1|Leg2|Leg3|Legd4|Leg5|Leg6| Leg 7| Total
1 Marshfield 10 10 8 8 36
2 Wausau East/West 8 8 10 10 36
3 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 6 6 6 6 24
4 D.C. Everest 4 4 2 2 12
5 Stevens Point 2 2 4 4 12




2023 Wisconsin Valley Golf Tournament
Leg #5 - Tuesday, Sept. 12
At Marshfield Country Club

Team Scores

Individual Results (Top 15)

I
1 Marshfield 177 | Place Player School Score Points
2 Wausau East/West 190 | 1 Brielle Lenz Marshfield 40 15
3 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 196 | 2 Tally Schlindwein Wausau East/West 42 14
4 D.C. Everest 209 | 3 Lexxi Oertel Marshfield 43 13
5 Stevens Point 219 | 4  Ava Frederiksen Stevens Point 44 12
5T AvaTrollop Wausau East/West 45  10.5
5T Lili Anaya Marshfield 45  10.5
7 Ella Szekeress D.C. Everest 46 9
8T Ella Wendling Wausau East/West 47 7
8T Alexa Cour Wis. Rapids Lincoln 47 7
8T Skylar Millan Stevens Point a7 7
11 Brook Strangfeld Wis. Rapids Lincoln 48 5
12T Natalie Henslin Wis. Rapids Lincoln 49 35
12T Shylah Brogan Marshfield 49 35
14T Mara Meverden D.C. Everest 51 1.5
14T McKenzie Holm Marshfield 51 1.5



Individual Standings

Rank Player School Leg1|{Leg 2|Leg 3|Leg 4|Leg 5|Leg 6|Leg 7| Total
1 |Tally Schlindwein Wausau East/West 15 15 | 13.5| 14 14 71.5
2 |Brielle Lenz Marshfield 10 | 14 [13.5] 15 | 15 67.5
3 |Ayla Trollop Wausau East/West 12 | 11.5( 15 12 | 10.5 61
4 |Ava Frederiksen Stevens Point 13.5] 13 9 13 12 60.5
5 |Lexxi Oertel Marshfield 8 10 | 12 | 10 | 13 53
6 |Ella Szekeress D.C. Everest 10 9 9 10 9 47
7 |Shylah Brogan Marshfield 135|115 9 1 35 38.5
8 |McKenzie Holm Marshfield 10 | 65 55| 10 | 1.5 335
9 ([Ella Lambrecht Wausau East/West 6 8 11 | 5.5 - 30.5
10 |Alexa Cour Wis. Rapids Lincoln | 4.5 4 - 7.5 7 23
11 |Ella Wendling Wausau East/West - 6.5 ] 5.5 - 7 19
12 |Brook Strangfeld Wis. Rapids Lincoln 2 2 35|55 5 18

13T [Gabby Neilitz Wis. Rapids Lincoln | 4.5 4 35| 25 - 14.5
13T |Lili Anaya Marshfield 3 - 1 - | 105 14.5
15 |Kate Ninnemann Wis. Rapids Lincoln - - 7 2.5 - 9.5
16T |Ava Fetterer Wis. Rapids Lincoln 7 - 2 - - 9
16T ([Skylar Millan Stevens Point - - 1 1 7 9
18 |Sam Gaffney Wausau East/West - - - 7.5 - 7.5
19 [Natalie Doering Wausau East/West - 4 1 - - 5
20 |lsabell Hodges Marshfield - - - 4 - 4
21 |Natlie Henslin Wis. Rapids Lincoln - - - - 3.5 3.5
22 [Harper Brandenberg|D.C. Everest 1 1 - 1 - 3
23 ([Mara Meverden D.C. Everest - - - - 1.5 1.5




Team Standings

Rank (Team Leg 1|Leg 2|Leg 3|Leg 4|Leg 5|Leg 6| Leg 7| Total
1 Marshfield 10 | 10 8 8 10 46
2 Wausau East/West 8 8 10 | 10 8 44
3 Wis. Rapids 6 6 6 6 6 30
4 D.C. Everest 4 4 2 2 4 16
5 Stevens Point 2 2 4 4 2 14




2023 Wisconsin Valley Golf Tournament

Leg # 6 - Friday, Sept. 15

At Tribute Golf Course
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Team Scores
Wausau East/West
Marshfield

Wis. Rapids Lincoln
D.C. Everest
Stevens Point

173
177
186
199
202

Place

47
47
6T
6T
8T
8T
8T
8T
127
127
14
15

Individual Results (Top 15)

Player

Ava Frederiksen
Tally Schlindwein
Ella Szekeress
Ayla Trollop
McKenzie Holm
Alexa Cour

Lili Anaya

Lexxi Oertel
Natalie Henslin
Shylah Brogan
Ella Wendling
Anna Meyer

Ella Lambrecht
Brook Strangfeld
Gabby Neilitz

School

Stevens Point
Wausau East/West
D.C. Everest
Wausau East/West
Marshfield

Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Marshfield
Marshfield

Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Marshfield
Wausau East/West
D.C. Everest
Wausau East/West
Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Wis. Rapids Lincoln

Score Points

37
38
41
43
43
44
44
45
45
45
45
47
47
48
49

15

14

13
11.5
11.5
9.5
9.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
3.5
3.5



Individual Standings

Rank Player School Legl|Leg2|Leg3|Legd|Leg5|Leg 6| Leg 7| Total
1 |Tally Schlindwein Wausau East/West 15 15 (135 14 14 14 85.5
2 |Ava Frederiksen Stevens Point 135 13 9 13 12 15 75.5
3 |Ayla Trollop Wausau East/West 12 [ 115| 15 12 [ 10.5| 11.5 72.5
4 (Brielle Lenz Marshfield 10 14 | 135 | 15 15 - 67.5
5 |Ella Szekeress D.C. Everest 10 9 9 10 9 13 60
6 |Lexxi Oertel Marshfield 8 10 12 10 13 | 6.5 59.5
7T |Shylah Brogan Marshfield 135|115 9 1 35 | 6.5 45
7T [McKenzie Holm Marshfield 10 | 65| 55| 10 | 1.5 [ 115 45
9 |Ella Lambrecht Wausau East/West 6 8 11 5.5 - 3.5 34
10 ([Alexa Cour Wis. Rapids Lincoln 4.5 4 - 7.5 7 9.5 32.5
11 [Ella Wendling Wausau East/West - 6.5 | 5.5 - 7 6.5 25.5
12 |[Lili Anaya Marshfield 3 - 1 - 10.5| 9.5 24
13 |Brook Strangfeld Wis. Rapids Lincoln 2 2 35 [ 5.5 5 2 20
14 |Gabby Neilitz Wis. Rapids Lincoln 4.5 4 35| 25 - 1 15.5
15 ([Natlie Henslin Wis. Rapids Lincoln - - - - 35| 6.5 10
16 |Kate Ninnemann Wis. Rapids Lincoln - - 7 2.5 - - 9.5

17T (Ava Fetterer Wis. Rapids Lincoln 7 - 2 - - - 9
17T ([Skylar Millan Stevens Point - - 1 1 7 - 9
19 |[Sam Gaffney Wausau East/West - - - 7.5 - - 7.5
20 |Natalie Doering Wausau East/West - 4 1 - - - 5
21 |lsabell Hodges Marshfield - - - 4 - - 4
22 |Anna Meyer D.C. Everest - - - - - 3.5 3.5
23 |Harper Brandenberg |D.C. Everest 1 1 - 1 - - 3
24 |Mara Meverden D.C. Everest - - - - 1.5 - 1.5




Team Standings

Rank ([Team Leg1l|Leg 2|Leg 3|Leg 4|Leg 5|Leg 6| Leg 7| Total
1 Marshfield 10 | 10 8 8 10 8 54
2 Wausau East/West 8 8 10 | 10 8 10 54
3 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 6 6 6 6 6 6 36
4 D.C. Everest 4 4 2 2 4 4 20
5 Stevens Point 2 2 4 4 2 2 16




2023 Wisconsin Valley Golf Tournament

Leg # 7 - Monday, Sept. 18

At Wisconsin River Golf Course

v B~ WN B

Team Scores
Wausau East/West
Marshfield

Wis. Rapids Lincoln
D.C. Everest
Stevens Point

174
178
195
214
229

117
117
13
14
15T
15T

Individual Results (Top 15)

Player

Tally Schlindwein

Brielle Lenz
Ava Frederiksen
Lily Anaya
Natalie Henslin
Ella Lambrecht
McKenzie Holm
Ayla Trollop
Ella Wendling
Gabby Neilitz
Lexxi Oertel
Ella Szekeress
Ava Fetterer
Shylah Brogan
Brook Stangfeld
Alexa Cour

School

Wausau East/West
Marshfield
Stevens Point
Marshfield

Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Wausau East/West
Marshfield
Wausau East/West
Wausau East/West
Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Marshfield

D.C. Everest

Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Marshfield

Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Wis. Rapids Lincoln

Score Points

38
40
42
44
45
45
45
45
46
47
49
49
50
51
53
53

15
14
13
12
9.5
9.5
9.5
9.5
7

4.5
4.5
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Individual Standings

Rank Player School Legl|Leg2|Leg3|Leg4|Leg5|Leg6|Leg 7| Total
1 |Tally Schlindwein Wausau East/West 15 15 | 13.5| 14 14 14 15 | 101
2 [Ava Frederiksen Stevens Point 135 13 9 13 12 15 13 | 88.5
3 |Ayla Trollop Wausau East/West 12 [ 11.5| 15 12 [ 10.5| 11.5| 9.5 | 82
4 |Brielle Lenz Marshfield 10 14 | 13.5| 15 15 - 14 | 81.5
5 |Ella Szekeress D.C. Everest 10 9 G) 10 G) 13 | 4.5 | 64.5
6 |Lexxi Oertel Marshfield 8 10 12 10 13 | 65 | 45 | 64
7 |McKenzie Holm Marshfield 10 [ 65 | 55| 10 | 1.5 | 11.5( 9.5 | 54.5
8 |Shylah Brogan Marshfield 13.5| 115 9 1 35| 6.5 2 47
9 |Ella Lambrecht Wausau East/West 6 8 11 | 5.5 - 35 | 9.5 | 435
10 |Lili Anaya Marshfield 3 - 1 - 10.5| 9.5 | 12 36
11 |Alexa Cour Wis. Rapids Lincoln | 4.5 4 - 7.5 7 9.5 1 |[335
12 [Ella Wendling Wausau East/West - 6.5 | 5.5 - 7 6.5 7 32.5
13 [Gabby Neilitz Wis. Rapids Lincoln | 4.5 4 35 | 25 - 1 6 | 215
14 |Brook Strangfeld Wis. Rapids Lincoln 2 2 35 ] 55 5 2 1 21
15 ([Natlie Henslin Wis. Rapids Lincoln - - - - 35| 6.5 | 9.5 | 195
16 |Ava Fetterer Wis. Rapids Lincoln 7 - 2 - - - 3 12
17 |[Kate Ninnemann Wis. Rapids Lincoln - - 7 2.5 - - - 9.5
18 |Skylar Millan Stevens Point - - 1 1 7 - - 9
19 ([Sam Gaffney Wausau East/West - - - 7.5 - - - 7.5
20 |Natalie Doering Wausau East/West - 4 1 - - - - 5
21 |lsabell Hodges Marshfield - - - 4 - - - 4
22 |Anna Meyer D.C. Everest - - - - - 3.5 - 3.5
23 [Harper Brandenberg |D.C. Everest 1 1 - 1 - - - 3
24 |Mara Meverden D.C. Everest - - - - 1.5 - - 1.5




Team Standings

Rank ([Team Leg1l|Leg 2|Leg 3|Leg 4|Leg 5|Leg 6| Leg 7| Total
1 Wausau East/West 8 8 10 10 8 10 10 64
2 Marshfield 10 10 8 8 10 8 8 62
3 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 42
4 D.C. Everest 4 4 2 2 4 4 4 24
5 Stevens Point 2 2 4 4 2 2 2 18






